Due to the special conditions of manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily
correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omissions excepted. Version: 2014-05-06
LINEARlight Flex® Protect ADVANCED G2 – LF06A-P  1/4
LINEARlight Flex Protect ADVANCED – LF06A-P
Technical Datasheet
Benefits

Architectural lighting
Quick reference
Product  Order Code Color K W/m lm/m lm/W Shipping Units
LF06A-W3F-830-P 4008321789983 White 3000 K 5 350 70 1 / 8
LF06A-W3F-840-P 4008321790125 White 4000 K 5 390 78 1 / 8
LF06A-W3F-870-P 4008321790149 White 7000 K 5 390 78 1 / 8
Technical features
Protection Type IP 67 (outdoor use)
High performance Silicone High UV-resistancy
Saltmist proof
Dimmable Pulse width modulation (PWM)
Binning Fine white
Lifetime 50,000 h
Adhesive tape on backside Tesa (High Performance Tape)
Fulfilled standards/tests Flammability: Glow-wire test with 850° – EN60598-1
Mixed gas corrosion test – IEC60068-2-60
Complementary systems CONNECTsystem IP67 LP, SLIMCONNECTsystem (IP54),
SLIM TRACK, OPTOTRONIC
100 16.7
11
3.7
10,000
all dimensions in mm
Due to the special conditions of manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily
correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omissions excepted. Version: 2014-05-06
LINEARlight Flex® Protect ADVANCED G2 – LF06A-P  2/4
Technical operating data (for overall module)
Product  Order Code Voltage
[V]
Power
[W]
Current
[A]
Luminous
Flux [lm]
Radiance
Angle [°]
Overall
Length
LF06A-W3F-830-P 4008321789983 24 50 2 3500 120 10 m
LF06A-W3F-840-P 4008321790125 24 50 2 3900 120 10 m
LF06A-W3F-870-P 4008321790149 24 50 2 3900 120 10 m
Minimum & maximum ratings
Operating temperature
at Tc-Point [°C]
Storage temperature
[°C]
Voltage range
[V dc]
Reverse Voltage
[V dc]
LF06A -20 … +70°C -40 … +100°C 23 … 25 V 25 V
► Exceeding maximum ratings for operating and storage temperature will reduce expected life time or destroy the LED Module.
► Exceeding maximum ratings for operating voltage will cause hazardous overload and will likely destroy the LED Module.
► The temperature of the LED module must be measured at the Tc-point according to EN60598-1 in a thermally constant status with a
temperature sensor or a temperature sensitive label. For exact location of the Tc-point see drawing below.
Technical drawing
Safety information
► The module has to be protected from mechanical loads
► Assembly must not damage or destroy conducting paths on the circuit board.
► Installation of LED modules (with power supplies) needs to be made with regard to all applicable and safety standards. Only qualified
personnel should be allowed to perform installations.
► Observe correct polarity!
Depending on the product incorrect polarity will lead to emission of no light. The module can be damaged after a few seconds. To prevent
this, correct polarity immediately! (see "reverse voltage", page 2)
► Parallel connection is highly recommended as safe electrical operation mode.
Serial connection is not recommended. Unbalanced voltage drop can cause hazardous overload the LED module.
► ESD protection methods have to be observed when cutting and connecting the module. on ESD handling in the application note ESD
protection for LED modules.
► The LED Module must not be operated under water
► Please ensure that the power supply is of adequate power to operate the total load.
16.7 mm
Due to the special conditions of manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily
correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omissions excepted. Version: 2014-05-06
LINEARlight Flex® Protect ADVANCED G2 – LF06A-P  3/4
In order to drive OSRAM LED-Modules safely, it is absolutely necessary to operate them with an electronically stabilized power
supply protecting against short circuits, overload and overheating.
To also ease the luminaire/installation approval, electronic control gear for LED or LED modules should carry the CE mark and be ENEC
certified. In Europe the declarations of conformity must include the following standards: